

Reviewed by PM: JMReviewed by BM: 

						Bids Received: 6/25/2024					
						at: 11:00am		at the City Engineer's Office			
Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DYKEMA EXCAVATORS INC		INNER CITY CONTRACTING LLC	
										KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	
File No. 23075 Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)						\$ 3,285,185.00		\$ 3,529,905.50		\$ 3,775,035.00	
						BID Ranking No. 1		2		3	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$154,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$325.00	\$ 5,525.00
3	Drain Crossing and Restoration	Lump Sum	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Storm Water Operator's Inspection, Modified	Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Turbidity Curtain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
10	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	HMA Pavement, Remove, Full Depth, Outside Roadway	Square Yard	380	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,700.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	655	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,912.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,275.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	7,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,400.00
15	HMA Driveway, Remove	Square Foot	13,600	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,600.00
16	Sign, Metal Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$125.00	\$ 625.00
17	Sign, Wood Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 429.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Sign, Steel Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
19	Guardrail, Rem and Salvage	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	Roadway Grading	Station	43	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 161,250.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 15,738.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 118,250.00
21	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 60,000.00
22	Bore and Jack 24 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .250 inch, including Water Main 12 inch	Foot	75	\$ 950.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 67,725.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 86,250.00
23	Bore and Jack 30 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .312 inch, including Water Main 16 inch	Foot	360	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 379,080.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 468,000.00
24	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, Less than 18 inch	Each	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 18 inch to 36 inch	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 2,918.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 36 inch or larger	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,917.00	\$ 5,834.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	865	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 26,815.00	\$25.00	\$ 21,625.00
28	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	20	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00
29	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,180	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,240.00
30	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	1,135	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,295.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 32,915.00	\$19.00	\$ 21,565.00
31	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	Square Yard	370	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,700.00
32	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Foot	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,750.00
33	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A	Foot	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00
34	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Each	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Foot	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,200.00
36	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	138	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 41,400.00
37	Water Main, 12 inch	Foot	35	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$330.00	\$ 11,550.00
38	Water Main, 16 inch	Foot	2,500	\$ 225.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$340.00	\$ 850,000.00
39	Water Main, 24 inch	Foot	1,980	\$ 300.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 637,560.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 811,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 693,000.00
40	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	14	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00
41	Valve and box, 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
42	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 16 inch, Detail W-2	Each	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 108,000.00
43	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 24 inch, Detail W-2	Each	10	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 165,000.00
44	Manhole, Air Vent, Detail W-17	Each	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
45	Chamber, Blowoff Assembly, Detail W-18	Each	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
46	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 57,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 65,800.00
47	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
48	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 6 inch	Each	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00
49	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
50	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 16 inch	Each	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
51	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 16 inch	Each	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00

Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DYKEMA EXCAVATORS INC		INNER CITY CONTRACTING LLC		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	
File No. 23075				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 3,285,185.00		\$ 3,529,905.50		\$ 3,775,035.00	
				BID Ranking No.		1		2		3	
52	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 24 inch	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
53	Reducer, 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	Reducer, 24 inch x 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
55	Sleeve, 12 inch	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
56	Sleeve, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
57	Sleeve, 24 inch	Each	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
58	Bend, 90 Degree, 6 inch	Each	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$950.00	\$ 6,650.00
59	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
60	Bend, 45 Degree, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
61	Bend, 45 Degree, 16 inch	Each	9	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00
62	Bend, 45 Degree, 24 inch	Each	20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 135,600.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 127,000.00
63	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00
64	Plug, 16 inch	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	Hydrant Extension, 6 inch	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
66	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$850.00	\$ 4,250.00
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 416.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
69	HMA, 3C	Ton	140	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$220.00	\$ 30,800.00
70	HMA, 4C	Ton	185	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 43,475.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$230.00	\$ 42,550.00
71	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	180	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$240.00	\$ 43,200.00
72	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	110	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$245.00	\$ 26,950.00
73	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$255.00	\$ 22,950.00
74	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Foot	260	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 9,802.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$23.00	\$ 5,980.00
75	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Foot	395	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 13,627.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$29.00	\$ 11,455.00
76	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	5,650	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 38,137.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 33,900.00
77	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$6.25	\$ 7,500.00
78	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,000.00
79	Detectable Warning Surface	Foot	8	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$75.00	\$ 600.00
80	Sign, Metal Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 1,125.00
81	Sign, Wood Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
82	Sign, Steel Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
83	Guardrail, Replace Salvaged	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,400.00
84	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$145,775.00	\$ 145,775.00
85	Detour Signing (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
86	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	215	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,075.00
87	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00
88	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$6.00	\$ 240.00
89	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
90	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
91	Nyssa Sylvatica, 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00
92	Ulmus Davidiana var. Japonica 'JFS Bieberich', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00
93	Ginkgo Biloba 'Autumn Gold', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
94	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	8,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 50,400.00
95	Unsuitable Soil, Removal and Replacement with Class II backfill	Cubic Yard	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$65.00	\$ 16,250.00

Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street				ENGINEER'S		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING	
				ESTIMATE		LLC	
File No. 23075 Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				\$ 3,285,185.00		\$ 4,497,531.50	
				BID Ranking No.		4	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$154,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$820.00	\$ 13,940.00
3	Drain Crossing and Restoration	Lump Sum	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Storm Water Operator's Inspection, Modified	Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Turbidity Curtain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 49,000.00
12	HMA Pavement, Remove, Full Depth, Outside Roadway	Square Yard	380	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,700.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	655	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,275.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	7,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 7,400.00
15	HMA Driveway, Remove	Square Foot	13,600	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 13,600.00
16	Sign, Metal Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00
17	Sign, Wood Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00
18	Sign, Steel Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Guardrail, Rem and Salvage	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	Roadway Grading	Station	43	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 126,850.00
21	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 60,000.00
22	Bore and Jack 24 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .250 inch, including Water Main 12 inch	Foot	75	\$ 950.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 108,750.00
23	Bore and Jack 30 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .312 inch, including Water Main 16 inch	Foot	360	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$ 603,000.00
24	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, Less than 18 inch	Each	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
25	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 18 inch to 36 inch	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
26	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 36 inch or larger	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
27	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	865	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$16.00	\$ 13,840.00
28	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	20	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,180	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$14.00	\$ 16,520.00
30	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	1,135	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$16.00	\$ 18,160.00
31	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	Square Yard	370	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,550.00
32	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Foot	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
33	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A	Foot	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,400.00
34	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Each	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Foot	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	138	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$150.00	\$ 20,700.00
37	Water Main, 12 inch	Foot	35	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$250.00	\$ 8,750.00
38	Water Main, 16 inch	Foot	2,500	\$ 225.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$320.00	\$ 800,000.00
39	Water Main, 24 inch	Foot	1,980	\$ 300.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$480.00	\$ 950,400.00
40	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	14	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
41	Valve and box, 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$ 7,450.00
42	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 16 inch, Detail W-2	Each	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
43	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 24 inch, Detail W-2	Each	10	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
44	Manhole, Air Vent, Detail W-17	Each	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$ 51,600.00
45	Chamber, Blowoff Assembly, Detail W-18	Each	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$ 74,400.00
46	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$4,310.00	\$ 60,340.00
47	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
48	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 6 inch	Each	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 18,480.00
49	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00
50	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 16 inch	Each	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$3,690.00	\$ 11,070.00
51	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 16 inch	Each	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00

Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street				ENGINEER'S		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING	
				ESTIMATE		LLC	
File No. 23075				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			
				\$ 3,285,185.00		\$ 4,497,531.50	
				BID Ranking No.		4	
52	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 24 inch	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00
53	Reducer, 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00
54	Reducer, 24 inch x 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00
55	Sleeve, 12 inch	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 10,240.00
56	Sleeve, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 9,040.00
57	Sleeve, 24 inch	Each	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$6,940.00	\$ 27,760.00
58	Bend, 90 Degree, 6 inch	Each	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,625.00
59	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
60	Bend, 45 Degree, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00
61	Bend, 45 Degree, 16 inch	Each	9	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 19,170.00
62	Bend, 45 Degree, 24 inch	Each	20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 145,000.00
63	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$2,130.00	\$ 8,520.00
64	Plug, 16 inch	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00
65	Hydrant Extension, 6 inch	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$730.00	\$ 3,650.00
66	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$242.00	\$ 12,100.00
69	HMA, 3C	Ton	140	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$242.00	\$ 33,880.00
70	HMA, 4C	Ton	185	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$253.00	\$ 46,805.00
71	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	180	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$264.00	\$ 47,520.00
72	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	110	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$270.00	\$ 29,700.00
73	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 25,200.00
74	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Foot	260	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$26.40	\$ 6,864.00
75	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Foot	395	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$26.40	\$ 10,428.00
76	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	5,650	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$5.00	\$ 28,250.00
77	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$6.60	\$ 7,920.00
78	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$7.70	\$ 962.50
79	Detectable Warning Surface	Foot	8	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$79.00	\$ 632.00
80	Sign, Metal Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00
81	Sign, Wood Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00
82	Sign, Steel Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
83	Guardrail, Replace Salvaged	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,400.00
84	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
85	Detour Signing (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
86	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	215	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$1.00	\$ 215.00
87	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$1.00	\$ 240.00
88	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$2.00	\$ 80.00
89	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
90	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
91	Nyssa Sylvatica, 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
92	Ulmus Davidiana var. Japonica 'JFS Bieberich', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
93	Ginkgo Biloba 'Autumn Gold', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
94	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	8,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 42,000.00
95	Unsuitable Soil, Removal and Replacement with Class II backfill	Cubic Yard	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 11,250.00

Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC*		SCHIPPERS EXCAVATING INC*		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC*		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC*	
File No. 23075				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 3,285,185.00							
						BID Ranking No.							
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$154,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00								
2	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Each	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00								
3	Drain Crossing and Restoration	Lump Sum	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00								
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
6	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
7	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan, Modified	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00								
8	Storm Water Operator's Inspection, Modified	Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00								
9	Turbidity Curtain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00								
10	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00								
11	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00								
12	HMA Pavement, Remove, Full Depth, Outside Roadway	Square Yard	380	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00								
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	655	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,550.00								
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	7,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,800.00								
15	HMA Driveway, Remove	Square Foot	13,600	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,200.00								
16	Sign, Metal Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00								
17	Sign, Wood Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00								
18	Sign, Steel Posts, Rem and Salvage	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00								
19	Guardrail, Rem and Salvage	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00								
20	Roadway Grading	Station	43	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00								
21	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00								
22	Bore and Jack 24 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .250 inch, including Water Main 12 inch	Foot	75	\$ 950.00	\$ 71,250.00								
23	Bore and Jack 30 inch dia Steel Casing Pipe, Wall Thickness .312 inch, including Water Main 16 inch	Foot	360	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 396,000.00								
24	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, Less than 18 inch	Each	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
25	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 18 inch to 36 inch	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
26	Obstruction Removal, Bore and Jack, 36 inch or larger	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00								
27	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	865	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,490.00								
28	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	20	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00								
29	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	1,180	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,600.00								
30	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	1,135	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,240.00								
31	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	Square Yard	370	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00								
32	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Foot	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00								
33	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det A	Foot	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00								
34	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Each	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00								
35	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Foot	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00								
36	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	138	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,560.00								
37	Water Main, 12 inch	Foot	35	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00								
38	Water Main, 16 inch	Foot	2,500	\$ 225.00	\$ 562,500.00								
39	Water Main, 24 inch	Foot	1,980	\$ 300.00	\$ 594,000.00								
40	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	14	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00								
41	Valve and box, 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00								
42	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 16 inch, Detail W-2	Each	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00								
43	Valve chamber, with Butterfly Valve, 24 inch, Detail W-2	Each	10	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 170,000.00								
44	Manhole, Air Vent, Detail W-17	Each	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00								
45	Chamber, Blowoff Assembly, Detail W-18	Each	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00								
46	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00								
47	Tee, 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00								
48	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 6 inch	Each	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00								
49	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00								
50	Tee, 16 inch x 16 inch x 16 inch	Each	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00								
51	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 16 inch	Each	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00								

Water Main Replacement in 60TH STREET from Broadmoor Avenue to Executive Parkway and Water Main in BROADMOOR AVENUE from 60th Street to Patterson Avenue, PATTERSON AVENUE from 150 feet Westerly of Broadmoor Avenue to Broadmoor Avenue and in EAST PARIS AVENUE from Broadmoor Avenue to 40th Street				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC*	SCHIPPERS EXCAVATING INC*	WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC*	DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC*
File No. 23075				Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 3,285,185.00			
				BID Ranking No.					
52	Tee, 24 inch x 24 inch x 24 inch	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
53	Reducer, 16 inch x 12 inch	Each	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00				
54	Reducer, 24 inch x 12 inch	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00				
55	Sleeve, 12 inch	Each	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00				
56	Sleeve, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
57	Sleeve, 24 inch	Each	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00				
58	Bend, 90 Degree, 6 inch	Each	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00				
59	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00				
60	Bend, 45 Degree, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00				
61	Bend, 45 Degree, 16 inch	Each	9	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00				
62	Bend, 45 Degree, 24 inch	Each	20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 96,000.00				
63	Bend, 22.5 Degree, 16 inch	Each	4	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00				
64	Plug, 16 inch	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00				
65	Hydrant Extension, 6 inch	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
66	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00				
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00				
69	HMA, 3C	Ton	140	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,400.00				
70	HMA, 4C	Ton	185	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,525.00				
71	HMA, 3EMH	Ton	180	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00				
72	HMA, 4EMH	Ton	110	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00				
73	HMA, 5EMH	Ton	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00				
74	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Foot	260	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,580.00				
75	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Foot	395	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,035.00				
76	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	5,650	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,900.00				
77	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00				
78	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00				
79	Detectable Warning Surface	Foot	8	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00				
80	Sign, Metal Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00				
81	Sign, Wood Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
82	Sign, Steel Posts, Replace Salvaged	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				
83	Guardrail, Replace Salvaged	Foot	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00				
84	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00				
85	Detour Signing (estimated 105 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
86	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Foot	215	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00				
87	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Foot	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00				
88	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Foot	40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00				
89	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00				
90	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
91	Nyssa Sylvatica, 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00				
92	Ulmus Davidiana var. Japonica 'JFS Bieberich', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00				
93	Ginkgo Biloba 'Autumn Gold', 3 inch	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00				
94	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	8,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,200.00				
95	Unsuitable Soil, Removal and Replacement with Class II backfill	Cubic Yard	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00				
						*Bid has been deemed non-responsive	*Bid has been deemed non-responsive	*Bid has been deemed non-responsive	*Bid has been deemed non-responsive